

from the authorities concerned for construction

of the shop.

It was only thereafter that the

petitioner had constructed the shop.

In support

of his stand, learned counsel has referred us to

a copy of receipt dated 14.5.2002 (page 30),

showing deposit of some money towards security,

Malba fees, etc.

Learned counsel prays for some

time to place on record the sanctioned Plans.

Let the needful be done within four weeks along

with the supporting affidavit.

We also permit

the respondents to place on record the

Development Plan of the area. Original file

relating to the acquisition in question shall

also be produced for our perusal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master