

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8363/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in CWP  
No.19913/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM KISHAN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Esha Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
rrs. 1 & 3 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dr. Surat Singh, learned counsel appearing for  
the petitioner prays for time to place on record, the  
policy decision, stated to have been taken by the State  
of Haryana that the constructed properties shall not be  
acquired. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

Call thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master